
I GOVERNMENTOF~ESTBENGAL 
D e p a rt.n, e nt or I- I.ea. I t h & Fan-,i ly VVcl ra r e 

OFFJ:CE OF THE PRJ:NCJ:PAL 
BANKURA SAMMILANI MEDICAL COLLEGE 

Po: Kenduadlhl, Dist: Bankura,W.B,PIN- 722102 

Ph .No.(03242) 251324 / 244754,Fax No.(03242 ) 250929,E-mail: bsmc_xsa@yahoo.com 

MemoNo:-BSMC/3335 Date:- 08.08.2023 

Notice for Addendum (1st) 

E-Tender No: BSMC/3073, Dt 22.07.2023 
e-Tender ID: 2023_HFW_552298_1 

Name of the work: PROCUREMENT OF LAMINAR AIR FLOW HOOD 

This document should be considered by all bidders as an Addendum for the captioned 
tender and the following modifications and clarifications should necessarily be considered. 

A. Addendum in respect of TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: Addendum: I 

Memo No: BSMC/ 3335 

~t~r 
Principal 

BankuraSammilani Medical College. 
Bankura. 

Date: 08.08.2023 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-
1. The Director of Medical Education & Ex-Officio Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal,Dept. of Health and Family Welfare, 
SwasthyaBhawan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City,Kolkata-700 091. 
2. The District Magistrate, Bankura . 
3. The Medical Superintendent-cum-Vice Principal, BSMCH Bankura. 
4. the HOD, Opthalmology, BSMC, Bankura. 
5. The Sub Divisional Officer,Bankura. 
6. The Chairman, Bankura Municipality, Bankura 
7. The Accounts Officer, BSMC, Bankura. 
8. All members of the Tender & Purchase Committee, BSMCH, Bankura. 
9. The Head Clerk, BSMC, Bankura 
10. IT Cell, Department of Health & F.W. SwasthyaBhawan- with a request to upload this notice In the Health Departmental 
website. 
11. The District Information Officer, NIC, Bankura, -wih a request to upload this notice in the Departmental website. 
12. The Managing Director , Karrot Graphics, 71-A , SP Mukherjee Road , Kol-26 for uploading the NIT in the website 
(www.bsmedicalcollei;e.or!{.in) 
IS. Notice Board. 
14. Guard file. 

Bankura Sammilani Medical College 
Banku~a. 

Principal 
8 .S. MediQII Col 

Bankura 








